FORM PTO-1806	- 01 - 04 - 20	OOO SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patient and Trademart Office
MRD 12.6.99		
Teb settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ To the Honorable Commissioner of	1012370	e attached original documents or copy thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(les):	مى يەرىپىيە ئەرىپىيە ئەرىپىيە بەرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپىيە بىرىپە بىرىپە بىر	2. Name and address of receiving party(les):
HAROLD M. FORMAN		Name: SEALSTRIP CORP.
		Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) at	tachod? Q Yes Q No	
3. Nature of conveyance:		
X Assignment	C Merger	Street Address: 200 N. WASHINGTON ST.
C Security Agreement	Change of Name	
0 Other		CITY: BOYERTOWN State: PA ZIP: 19512
Execution Date: NOV. 19, 1999		Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? U Yes X No
4. Application number(s) or patent nu	mber(s):	
If this document is being filed togethe	r with a new application, t	he execution date of the application is:
A Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)
S.N. 09/232,715		5,937,615
S.N. 09/364,180		5,944,425
.,		ched? I Yes Mo
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name:ALTER_B, UDELL		6. Total number of applications and patents involved:
Internal Address:		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):
		X Enclosed
		Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: 1042 CAMP TRAIL ROAD		8. Deposit account number:
CITY: QUAKERTOWN State	PA ZIP: 18951	(Attach duplicate copy of this page If paying by deposit account)
	DO NOT USE	THIS SPACE
04/2000 DCDATES 00000024 09232725		
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and be of the original document.) lief, the foregoing inform	nation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy
WALTER B, UDE Name of Person Signing	ELL Zulat	Signature DEC. 3, 1999
		Total number of pages comprising cover sheet
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)		REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0336

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTIONS

WHEREAS, I, Harold M. Forman, have invented certain new and useful IMPROVEMENTS as follows:

- 1 U.S. Patent No. 5,944,425, issued Aug. 31, 1999, entitled PACKAGES WITH UNITARILY FORMED RESEALABLE CLOSURE
- 2 U.S. Patent No. 5,937,615, issued Aug. 17, 1999 entitled APPARATUS FOR MAKING RESEALABLE PACKAGES
- 3 United States Patent Application Serial No.09/232,715 (Div. of U.S. Patent No. 5,944,425) entitled METHODS OF MAKING RESEALABLE PACKAGES, filed January 19, 1999
- 4 United States Patent Application Serial No. 09/364,180 (CIP of U.S. Patent No. 5,944,425) entitled: REINFORCED RECLOSABLE PACKAGE SEALS, filed July 29, 1999

AND WHEREAS, Sealstrip Corporation, a corporation of the State of Pennsylvania, U.S.A., having a place of business at 200 N. Washington Street, Boyertown, PA 19512, hereinafter referred to as Assignee, is desirous of acquiring an interest in the aforesaid IMPROVEMENTS;

NOW THIS INDENTURE WITNESSETH, That for a valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I hereby assign, sell and transfer unto the said Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid IMPROVEMENTS and in and to the inventions therein shown and described, including any and all further improvements heretofore or hereafter made, as well as in and to all patents United States or foreign, that may be granted for the inventions shown and described in the aforesaid applications for United States Letters Patent constituting a part of the aforesaid IMPROVEMENTS, and all improvements thereof, including any and all re-issues, continuations, divisions and extensions of said patents, in and to any and all priority and/or Convention rights or benefits accruing or to accrue to me with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any and all countries foreign thereto, and covenant that I have full right so to do, the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof and for its legal representatives, successors and assigns to the full end of the term or terms for which said Letters Patent may be granted as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me if this assignment and sale had not been made;

And I hereby authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue all patents on said United States applications and for the inventions thereof, in accordance with this assignment;

And I agree that I will communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known to me respecting said IMPROVEMENTS whenever requested, and testify in any legal proceeding;

And I hereby grant to Assignee the right to apply in its own name for patents corresponding to the aforesaid IMPROVEMENTS in countries foreign to the United States;

And I further agree to sign and properly execute such necessary and lawful papers for applications for foreign patents, for subdivisions of any applications for patent, and/or, for obtaining any reissue or reissues of any Letters Patent which may be granted for my aforesaid inventions and to perform such further acts as may be required to carry out the intent of this agreement as the Assignee thereof shall hereafter require and prepare at Assignee's expense.

WITNESS, my hand and seal this 19th day of November, 1999.

Harold M. (SEAL)

PATENT REEL: 010461 FRAME: 0337

RECORDED: 12/06/1999